
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Jim Ferris, Sale Officer 2 . Monica Weis, Witness 3 . Dan Nathan

08/22/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Gwinn Office 08/22/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4445

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: KAMIKAZE PARTRIDGE

Lafleur Forest Products LLC

32-001-11-01

82.55% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: IRONCLAD SWAMP BUCK

Triest Forest Products INC.

32-002-11-01

105.32%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SHAMROCK GATE ASPEN

Lafleur Forest Products LLC

32-004-11-01

82.26%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis

POSTED ON: 08/22/2011 at 4:07:31 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KAMIKAZE PARTRIDGE

32-001-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/22/2011

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

Darrell Casperson 

Bros. Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  155.00 $35.85 $38.00 $64.10 $90.00 $48.15 $38.50 $36.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $35.00 $265.00 $45.00 $42.50 $48.15 $40.00 $40.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $35.80 $265.00 $58.00 $42.50 $48.15 $40.00 $40.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  664.00 $36.10 $41.00 $71.00 $42.50 $48.15 $41.20 $40.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $35.70 $265.00 $59.00 $38.50 $48.15 $42.20 $40.00

NON BID

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $35.05 $35.05 $35.05 $35.05 $35.05 $35.05 $35.05

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  43.00 $34.20 $34.20 $34.20 $34.20 $34.20 $34.20 $34.20

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $61.30 $61.30 $61.30 $61.30 $61.30 $61.30 $61.30

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $27.60 $27.60 $27.60 $27.60 $27.60 $27.60 $27.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $36,840.75 $67,253.60 $66,991.10 $50,053.10 $48,203.00 $41,262.10 $39,954.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KAMIKAZE PARTRIDGE

32-001-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/22/2011

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  155.00 $35.85 $38.15 $36.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $35.00 $38.15 $36.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $35.80 $38.15 $36.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  664.00 $36.10 $38.15 $38.50

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $35.70 $38.15 $36.00

NON BID

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $35.05 $35.05 $35.05

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  43.00 $34.20 $34.20 $34.20

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $61.30 $61.30 $61.30

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $27.60 $27.60 $27.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $36,840.75 $38,843.00 $38,490.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

IRONCLAD SWAMP BUCK

32-002-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/22/2011

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  457.00 $28.20 $55.17 $41.25 $38.50 $35.03 $32.00 $38.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  203.00 $27.50 $58.12 $41.25 $40.10 $40.05 $28.00 $35.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,126.00 $28.40 $59.12 $41.25 $41.20 $42.11 $44.00 $40.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $50,448.30 $103,580.17 $73,672.50 $72,126.00 $71,554.72 $69,852.00 $69,511.00

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

IRONCLAD SWAMP BUCK

32-002-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Darrell Casperson 

Bros. Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/22/2011

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  457.00 $28.20 $38.30 $30.05

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  203.00 $27.50 $38.30 $52.06

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,126.00 $28.40 $38.30 $30.12

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $50,448.30 $68,403.80 $58,216.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SHAMROCK GATE ASPEN

32-004-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/22/2011

Industrial 

Maintenance 

Services, INC.

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  106.00 $27.05 $223.00 $49.11 $40.00 $38.50 $37.05 $37.80

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  185.00 $30.40 $41.00 $39.13 $39.00 $38.50 $40.40 $37.80

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  668.00 $34.10 $41.00 $49.11 $45.00 $44.50 $44.10 $42.80

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  190.00 $27.50 $45.00 $45.15 $41.00 $37.50 $37.50 $37.80

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  29.00 $27.05 $27.05 $27.05 $27.05 $27.05 $27.05 $27.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $37,279.55 $67,945.45 $54,613.14 $50,089.45 $48,838.95 $48,769.55 $47,556.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SHAMROCK GATE ASPEN

32-004-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Darrell Casperson 

Bros. Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  08/22/2011

BID

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  106.00 $27.05 $41.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  185.00 $30.40 $31.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  668.00 $34.10 $41.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  190.00 $27.50 $41.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  29.00 $27.05 $27.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $37,279.55 $46,043.45
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